Tank breather filters are
designed to filter the air
entering oil tanks.
Tank Breather Filter
ELF/BF/BL/BLT/LU
Drymicron
E
7.

W = no port for clogging indicator
K = pressure gauge, measuring range -1 to +0.6 bar (only for BF 7 and BF 8)
Type code
G F ∆p [bar]
BF 3...1.0 G ¾
BF 3...2.0 G 3/8
BF 3...3.0 G ½
BF 3...4.0 /-RV G ¾ 0.4
BF 3...5.0 /-RV G ¾ 0.7
BF 3...6.0 /-RV G ¾ 0.2
BF 3...7.0 /-RV G ¾ 1.0
BF 4...1.0 G ¼
BF 5...1.0 G 2 ½
BF 52...1.0 G 2 ½
BF 7...1.0 G 1
BF 8...1.0
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
RV check/bypass valve (only BF 3), not 100% air-tight or leakage-free
DS tamper proof (for BF 3 only)
1.2.3.2Replacement element 0005 L 010 P
Size
0005 (for BF 5 and 52)
0007 (for BF 7)
0008 (for BF 8)
Type
L for air filter element
Filtration rating in µm
003
010
Filter material
P paper (for BF 5, 52 and 7)
BN Betamicron® (for BF 8)
Replacement element not available for size 3 and 4
8
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
1.2.4. Dimensions BF
BF 3 G..., BF 3 G.../-RV BF 4 G... BF 5 G...
Type BF 3G..1.0 BF 3G..2.0
BF 3G.. /-RV
d1 76 76
d2 G ¾ G 3/8
ISO 228 ISO 228
d5 19 12
h1 79 72
h3 16 12
SW 36 22
Type BF 3G..3.0
d1 76
d2 G ½
ISO 228
d5 15
h1 76
h3 14
SW 27
Type BF 4 G...1.0
d1 44
d2 G ¼
ISO 228
d5 8
h1 62
h3 13,5
SW 17
Type BF 5G..1.0
d1 177

6.
02
1.3.4.  Model code (also order example) BL P 40 S 10 W 1. X
1.3.4.1Complete filter
Filter type
BL
Filter material
BN
P
Size
40
82 (connection tube: steel; spin-on can: sheet metal)
162
Type of connection
Type Filter size
BL 40 BL 82 BL 162 F = flange connection
F S = weld connection
S
Filtration rating in  µm
10 = 1µm absolute (for BN)
20 = 2µm absolute (for BN)
3 = 3µm absolute (for P, only for BL 40)
10 = 10µm absolute (for P)
Type of clogging indicator
W = no port for clogging indicator
Type code
1. = for sizes 40, 82
2. = for size 162
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
1.3.4.2Replacement element for size 82 and 162 0160 MU 010 P
Size
0080
0160
Type
MA (only for  BL BN 162)
MU (only for  BL P 162...)
MG (only for  BL 82...)
Filtration rating in µm
BN 010, 020
P 010
Filter material
BN Betamicron®
P paper
1.3.4.3Replacement filter for size 40
BF P 3 G 3 W 1.0 (for filtration rating  3µm)
BF P 3 G 10 W 1.0 (for filtration rating  10µm)
12
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
1.3.5. Dimensions BL
BL 40 S.. BL 82 S.., BL 162 S.. BL 82 F.., BL 162 F..
Type BL 40 S..
d1 76
d3 50
d5 13
h1 102
h2 63
h4 20
Type BL 82 S.. BL 162 S..
d1 98 127
d3 27 43
d5 25 41
d7 16 25
h1 186 245
h2 142 175
h4 90 90
h6 6 6
Type BL 82 F.. BL 162 F..
d1 98 127
d3 80 80
d4 73 73
d5 60 60
d6 M5 M5
d7 16 25
h1 227 260
h2 142 175
h4 90 90
h6 7 7
Interface BL 82 S and BL 162 S Interface to DIN 24557/Part 2
13
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
1.4. BLT

6.
02
1.4.3.  Model code (also order example) BLT M 160 F 3 W 1. X
1.4.3.1 Complete filter
Filter type
BLT
Filter material
M (molecular strainer)
Size
160 (connection tube: steel; spin-on can: sheet metal)
Type of connection
Type Filter size
BLT 160 F = flange connection
F S = weld connection
S
Filtration rating in  µm
3 = 3µm absolute
Type of clogging indicator
W = no port for clogging indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X  the latest version is always supplied
1.4.3.2Replacement element 0160 MU 003 M
Size
0160
Type
MU
Filtration rating in µm
003 3µm absolute
Filter material
M molecular strainer
15
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
1.4.4. Dimensions
Flange model
Weld model
screws are not
supplied
Interface to DIN 24557/part 2
16
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
2. ADAPTORS
Filler adaptor -½-30-A.0 (318597) Filler adaptor -½-W-0-W.0 (318596)
connection for
quick coupling
G1/2
connection
for
clogging
indicator
G 1/8
connection
for quick
coupling
Interface to
DIN 24557/Part 2
Interface to
DIN 24557/Part 2
17
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
3. GENERAL
3.1. AIR FILTER ELEMENTS
3.1.1. Single-pass filtration performance data for air filter elements
The following separation values were established under real-life simulated
conditions.  This means that the selected velocity of the flow against the filter
mesh was 20 cm/s and the contamination added was 40 mg/m3 of
ISO MTD test dust.
Filtration rating Retention value d For particle size Filter material

5.4. DIMENSIONS
5.4.1 Drymicron BD 100-400
5.3. MODEL CODE (also order example)
5.3.1 Complete filter
BD 200 G 2 W 1. X
Filter type
BD
Size
100, 200, 400
Connection
B = bayonet connection
F = flange connection
G = threaded connection
Filtration
2 = 2 µm
Clogging indicator
W = no port for clogging indicator
Clogging indicator
Type code Bayonet connection Flange connection Threaded connection
1 * G¾
2 – – G1
3 – – 1½-16UN
*according to DIN 24557 / part 2
Modification number
X = the latest version is always supplied
Type d1 d2 I
BD 100 122
BD 200 128 33.8 160
BD 400 237
21
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
5.4.2 Adaptor
Bayonet connection
Flange connection
Threaded connection
G ¾
G 1
1½-16 UN
22
E
7.
40
0.
15
/0
6.
02
6. LU
(DEHUMIDIFIER WITH
BREATHER FILTER)
Dehumidifiers are designed to
extract moisture from air entering
the tank.  The degree of water
absorption is indicated by a
change from orange (dry) to
colourless (saturated).  When
used in conjunction with an air
breather filter, solid particles are
also extracted from the inflowing
air.  These dehumidifiers are
especially recommended for
systems that are operated in a
very humid atmosphere.
6.1. TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
6.1.1. Filter housing
Construction